



KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2024.06.25
10:32:56 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8635 OF 2024

Sera Kunal Gorde and others ... Petitioners

Versus

Commission on Equminical Mission and
Relations for United Pressbeterian Church
in U.S.A. and another ... Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. M.S. Srivastava, AGP for the Respondent No.2-State.

.....

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATED : 24 JUNE 2024

PC. :

. Since the challenge has been raised to the order passed by the
Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, Pune, the matter would lie before the
learned Single Judge. It be placed accordingly.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]