



2024:BHC-AS:42853

Board Sr.No.: -27

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8635 OF 2024

Sera Kunal Gorde And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Commission On Equminical Mission AndRESPONDENT

Relations For United Pressbeterian Church Thr.

And Anr

Adv N G Kamble I/b Uday Warunjikar for Petitioner
Mr Sanjay D Rayrikar, AGP for State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 17th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 19/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)