



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8635 OF 2024

Sera Kunal Gorde & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Commission On Equminical Mission &
Relations For United Pressbeterian
Church & Anr.

.....Respondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar senior counsel with Mr. Sumit Kose and Mr. H. G. Kamble, for Respondent No.1. Mr. Sachin H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 19th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Leave to amend and file additional documents.
2. Issue notice to Respondents returnable on **4th November 2025.**
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.2.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)