



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8635 of 2024

Sera Kunal Gorde

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Commission on equminical mission &
relations for united pressbeterian church & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Sera Gorde, Petitioner.

Mr. N. G. Kamble i/b Mr. Nita Satpute, for Petitioner.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 17th November 2025

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner undertakes to supply copies for service of notice upon Respondents within a period of one week from today. If copies are supplied, issue notice to Respondents returnable on **17th December 2025**.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)