



92-WP-865

2024:BHC-AS:42853

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition NO. 8635 OF 2024

Sera Kunal Gorde And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Commission On Equminal
Mission And Relations For
United Pressbeterian Church Thr. And Anr ...Respondents

Adv. Neha Deshpande i/b. Nitin Satpute, Advoate for Petitioners.

Adv. Ganaji Mhatugale, Advocate for respondent no.1.

J. P. Patil, AGP for State-Respondent No.2.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 17, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate for respondent no.1 and learned AGP appearing for State-Respondent no.2 submits that service is complete.
2. Post writ petition under caption "For Admission" on 6th February 2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)